ALL VACANT LAND SALES

AVG SITE & < 1 ACRE - RAW SALES

Parcel Number  Street Address
07-008-033-10  LAKESHORE DR
07-019-005-82  117TH AVE
07-019-005-83 7073 117TH AVE
07-350-037-00  BEECH DR
07-350-037-00  BEECH DR
07-350-038-00  BEECH DR
07-350-039-00  BEECH DR
07-350-045-00  BEECH DR
07-350-050-00 1251 HEMLOCK DR
07-350-052-00  CREEKWOOD DR
07-350-057-00 7116 CREEKWOOD DR

Sale Date
6/25/2021
4/8/2022
4/8/2022
6/1/2021
11/15/2022
12/13/2021
12/22/2021
7/29/2022
8/6/2021
3/17/2023
2/14/2022
Totals:

AVG SITE & < 1 ACRE - REVISED LAND VALUE

Parcel Number  Street Address
07-008-033-10  LAKESHORE DR
07-019-005-82  117TH AVE
07-019-005-83 7073 117TH AVE
07-350-037-00  BEECH DR
07-350-037-00  BEECH DR
07-350-038-00  BEECH DR
07-350-039-00  BEECH DR
07-350-045-00  BEECH DR
07-350-050-00 1251 HEMLOCK DR
07-350-052-00  CREEKWOOD DR
07-350-057-00 7116 CREEKWOOD DR

AVG SITE LARGE - RAW SALES

Parcel Number  Street Address
07-008-025-01  LAKESHORE DR
07-008-025-02  LAKESHORE DR
07-008-025-03  LAKESHORE DR
07-350-054-00 7107 CREEKWOOD DR

AVG SITE LARGE - REVISED LAND VALUE

Parcel Number  Street Address
07-008-025-01  LAKESHORE DR
07-008-025-02  LAKESHORE DR
07-008-025-03  LAKESHORE DR
07-350-054-00 7107 CREEKWOOD DR

Sale Date
6/25/2021
4/8/2022
4/8/2022
6/1/2021
11/15/2022
12/13/2021
12/22/2021
7/29/2022
8/6/2021
3/17/2023
2/14/2022
Totals:

Sale Date
3/15/2022
3/15/2022
3/15/2022

11/19/2021

Totals:

Sale Date
3/15/2022
3/15/2022
3/15/2022

11/19/2021

Totals:

Sale Price
$135,000
$110,000
$110,000

$99,500
$110,000
$97,900
$97,000
$90,000
$100,000
$90,000
$75,000
$1,114,400

Sale Price
$135,000
$110,000
$110,000

$99,500
$110,000
$97,900
$97,000
$90,000
$100,000
$90,000
$75,000
$1,114,400

Sale Price
$490,000
$490,000
$490,000
$120,000

$1,590,000

Sale Price
$490,000
$490,000
$490,000
$120,000

$1,590,000

Instr.

Instr.

WD

Instr.

WD
WD
WD
WD

Instr.

WD
WD
WD
WD

Terms of Sale
03-ARM'S LENGTH
32-SPLIT VACANT
32-SPLIT VACANT
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH

Terms of Sale
03-ARM'S LENGTH
32-SPLIT VACANT
32-SPLIT VACANT
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH

Terms of Sale

03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH

Terms of Sale

03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH

Adj. Sale $
$135,000
$110,000
$110,000

$99,500
$110,000
$97,900
$97,000
$90,000
$100,000
$90,000
$75,000
$1,114,400

Adj. Sale $
$135,000
$110,000
$110,000

$99,500
$110,000
$97,900
$97,000
$90,000
$100,000
$90,000
$75,000
$1,114,400

Adj. Sale $
$163,333
$163,333
$163,333
$120,000
$609,999

Adj. Sale $
$163,333
$163,333
$163,333
$120,000
$609,999

Cur. Asmnt.
$71,600
$50,000
$50,000
$58,500
$58,500
$61,600
$63,800
$63,800
$63,800
$68,000
$63,800

$673,400

Sale. Ratio =>

Std. Dev. =>

Median =>

Abs Diff =>

CoD =>

cov =>

Cur. Asmnt.
$71,800
$55,000
$55,000
$55,000
$55,000
$55,000
$55,000
$55,000
$55,000
$55,000
$38,500

$605,300

Sale. Ratio =>

Abs Diff =>
CoD =>
cov =>

Cur. Asmnt.
$69,300
$69,300
$69,300
$72,500

$280,400

Sale. Ratio =>

Std. Dev. =>

Median =:

Abs Diff =>

CoD =>

cov =>

Cur. Asmnt.
$76,400
$76,400
$76,400
$70,000

$299,200

Sale. Ratio =>

Std. Dev. =>

Median =>

Abs Diff =>

CoD =>

Asd/Adj. Sale
53.04
45.45
45.45
58.79
53.18
62.92
65.77
70.89
63.80
75.56
85.07

60.43
12.36
62.92
105.16
15.19
20.00

Asd/Adj. Sale
53.19
50.00
50.00
55.28
50.00
56.18
56.70
61.11
55.00
61.11
51.33

54.32
4.10
55.00
35.86
5.93
7.53

Asd/Adj. Sale
42.43
42.43
42.43
60.42

45.97

8.99
42.43
17.99
10.60
19.17

Asd/Adj. Sale
46.78
46.78
46.78
58.33

49.05
5.78
46.78
11.56
6.18

Cur. Appraisal
$143,242
$100,000
$100,000
$117,000
$117,000
$123,250
$127,500
$127,500
$127,500
$136,000
$127,500

$1,346,492

Cur. Appraisal
$143,242
$100,000
$100,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000

$77,000
$1,190,242

Cur. Appraisal
$138,500
$138,500
$138,500
$145,000
$560,500

Cur. Appraisal
$152,700
$152,700
$152,700
$140,000
$598,100

Land Residual
$135,000
$110,000
$110,000

$99,500
$110,000
$97,900
$97,000
$90,000
$100,000
$90,000
$75,000
$1,114,400

Land Residual
$135,000
$110,000
$110,000

$99,500
$110,000
$97,900
$97,000
$90,000
$100,000
$90,000
$75,000
$1,114,400

Land Residual
$163,333
$163,333
$163,333
$120,000
$609,999

Land Residual
$163,333
$163,333
$163,333
$120,000
$609,999

Est. Land Value
$137,500
$100,000
$100,000
$117,000
$117,000
$123,250
$127,500
$127,500
$127,500
$136,000
$127,500

$1,340,750

Average

per FF=>

Est. Land Value
$137,500
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000

$77,000
$1,204,500

Average

per FF=>

Est. Land Value
$138,500
$138,500
$138,500
$145,000
$560,500

Average

per FF=>

Est. Land Value
$152,700
$152,700
$152,700
$140,000
$598,100

Average

per FF=>

Effec. Front
125.00
187.36
187.36
130.00
130.00
145.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
160.00
150.00

1664.72

$669

Effec. Front
125.00
187.36
187.36
130.00
130.00
145.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
160.00
150.00

1664.72

$669

Effec. Front
277.00
277.00
277.00
220.00

1051.00

$580

Effec. Front
277.00
277.00
277.00
220.00

1051.00

$580

Depth
258.90
232.77
232.77
200.00
200.00
170.00
200.00
155.00
240.00
220.00
200.00

Depth
258.90
232.77
232.77
200.00
200.00
170.00
200.00
155.00
240.00
220.00
200.00

Depth
249.96
249.96
249.97
330.00

Depth
249.96
249.96
249.97
330.00

Net Acres
0.74
1.00
1.00
0.60
0.60
0.57
0.69
0.53
0.83
0.81
0.69
8.05

Average

per Net Acre=>

Net Acres
0.74
1.00
1.00
0.60
0.60
0.57
0.69
0.53
0.83
0.81
0.69
8.05

Average

per Net Acre=>

Net Acres
1.59
1.59
1.59
1.67
6.44
Average

per Net Acre=>

Net Acres
1.59
1.59
1.59
1.67
6.44
Average

per Net Acre=>

Total Acres
0.74
1.00
1.00
0.60
0.60
0.57
0.69
0.53
0.83
0.81
0.69
8.05

$138,418

Total Acres
0.74
1.00
1.00
0.60
0.60
0.57
0.69
0.53
0.83
0.81
0.69
8.05

$138,418

Total Acres
1.59
1.59
1.59
1.67
6.44

$94,764

Total Acres
1.59
1.59
1.59
1.67
6.44

$94,764

Dollars/FF  Dollars/Acre
$1,080 $181,696
$587 $109,890
$587 $109,890
$765 $166,667
$846 $184,255
$675 $172,968
$647 $140,784
$600 $168,539
$667 $121,065
$563 $111,386
$500 $108,853

Average
per SqFt=>

Dollars/FF  Dollars/Acre
$1,080 $181,696
$587 $109,890
$587 $109,890
$765 $166,667
$846 $184,255
$675 $172,968
$647 $140,784
$600 $168,539
$667 $121,065
$563 $111,386
$500 $108,853

Average
per SqFt=>

Dollars/FF  Dollars/Acre
$590 $102,725
$590 $102,725
$590 $102,725
$545 $71,986

Average
per SqFt=>

Dollars/FF  Dollars/Acre
$590 $102,725
$590 $102,725
$590 $102,725
$545 $71,986

Average
per SqFt=>

Dollars/SqFt

Dollars/SqFt

Dollars/SqFt

Dollars/SqFt

Actual

Actual

Actual

Actual

Front

125.00
187.36
187.36
130.00
130.00
145.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
160.00
150.00

Front

125.00
187.36
187.36
130.00
130.00
145.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
160.00
150.00

Front

277.00
277.00
277.00
220.00

Front

277.00
277.00
277.00
220.00



PRIME SITE LARGE - RAW SALE (NO CHG TO LAND VAL;

Parcel Number  Street Address Sale Date
07-005-057-50 6925 STONEBRIDGE 1/11/2022
Totals:
WET/ENCUMBERED/AG DOMINANT - RAW SALES
Parcel Number  Street Address Sale Date
07-019-001-22  118TH AVE 11/1/2022
07-030-002-03  71ST ST 4/23/2021
07-750-035-01 7135 RIDGEWAY ST 5/5/2021
Totals:

Sale Price

$250,000
$250,000

Sale Price
$70,000
$87,000
$64,000

$221,000

WET/ENCUMBERED/AG DOMINANT - REVISED LAND VALUE

Parcel Number  Street Address Sale Date
07-019-001-22  118TH AVE 11/1/2022
07-030-002-03  71ST ST 4/23/2021
07-750-035-01 7135 RIDGEWAY ST 5/5/2021
Totals:
LAKE INFLUENCE ACREAGE - RAW SALES
Parcel Number  Street Address Sale Date
07-008-025-01  LAKESHORE DR 3/15/2022
07-008-025-02  LAKESHORE DR 3/15/2022
07-008-025-03  LAKESHORE DR 3/15/2022
07-008-033-10  LAKESHORE DR 6/25/2021
07-018-020-07  70TH 7/29/2022
07-019-005-82  117TH AVE 4/8/2022
07-019-005-83 7073 117TH AVE 4/8/2022
Totals:
LAKE INFLUENCE ACREAGE - REVISED LAND VALUE
Parcel Number  Street Address Sale Date
07-008-025-01  LAKESHORE DR 3/15/2022
07-008-025-02  LAKESHORE DR 3/15/2022
07-008-025-03  LAKESHORE DR 3/15/2022
07-008-033-10  LAKESHORE DR 6/25/2021
07-018-020-07  70TH 7/29/2022
07-019-005-82  117TH AVE 4/8/2022
07-019-005-83 7073 117TH AVE 4/8/2022
Totals:

Sale Price
$70,000
$87,000
$64,000

$221,000

Sale Price
$490,000
$490,000
$490,000
$135,000
$400,000
$110,000
$110,000

$2,225,000

Sale Price
$490,000
$490,000
$490,000
$135,000
$400,000
$110,000
$110,000

$2,225,000

Instr.

WD

Instr.

Instr.

WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD

Instr.

WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD

Terms of Sale
03-ARM'S LENGTH

Terms of Sale
32-SPLIT VACANT
32-SPLIT VACANT
03-ARM'S LENGTH

Terms of Sale
32-SPLIT VACANT
32-SPLIT VACANT
03-ARM'S LENGTH

Terms of Sale
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
32-SPLIT VACANT
32-SPLIT VACANT
32-SPLIT VACANT

Terms of Sale
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
03-ARM'S LENGTH
32-SPLIT VACANT
32-SPLIT VACANT
32-SPLIT VACANT

Adj. Sale $

$250,000
$250,000

Adj. Sale $
$70,000
$87,000
$64,000

$221,000

Adj. Sale $
$70,000
$87,000
$64,000

$221,000

Adj. Sale $
$163,333
$163,333
$163,333
$135,000
$400,000
$110,000
$110,000

$1,244,999

Adj. Sale $
$163,333
$163,333
$163,333
$135,000
$400,000
$110,000
$110,000

$1,244,999

CovV =>

Cur. Asmnt.
$125,000
$125,000

Sale. Ratio =>

Cur. Asmnt.
$37,500
$50,000
$12,000
$99,500

Sale. Ratio =>

Std. Dev. =>

Median =:

Abs Diff =>

CoD =>

cov =>

Cur. Asmnt.
$35,000
$46,000
$32,500

$113,500

Sale. Ratio =>

Std. Dev.

Median =>

Abs Diff =>

CoD =>

cov =>

Cur. Asmnt.
$69,300
$69,300
$69,300
$71,600

$140,800
$50,000
$50,000
$520,300

Sale. Ratio =>

Std. Dev.

Median =>

Abs Diff =>

COD =>

cov =>

Cur. Asmnt.
$76,400
$76,400
$76,400
$68,800

$195,000
$55,000
$55,000
$603,000

Sale. Ratio =>

Std. Dev.

Median =>

Abs Diff =>

CoD =>

cov =>

11.64

Asd/Adj. Sale
50.00

50.00

Asd/Adj. Sale
53.57
57.47
18.75

45.02
21.32
53.57
38.72
24.09
49.28

Asd/Adj. Sale
50.00
52.87
50.78

51.36
1.49
50.78
2.87
1.89
2.90

Asd/Adj. Sale
42.43
42.43
42.43
53.04
35.20
45.45
45.45

41.79
5.33
42.43
23.89
8.04
12.17

Asd/Adj. Sale
46.78
46.78
46.78
50.96
48.75
50.00
50.00

48.43
1.80
48.75
10.64
3.12
371

. Appraisal
$250,000
$250,000

Cur. Appraisal
$75,000
$100,000
$24,000
$199,000

Cur. Appraisal
$70,000
$92,000
$65,000

$227,000

Cur. Appraisal
$138,500
$138,500
$138,500
$143,242
$281,650
$100,000
$100,000

$1,040,392

Cur. Appraisal
$152,800
$152,800
$152,800
$137,500
$389,980
$110,000
$110,000

$1,205,880

Land Residual
$250,000
$250,000

Land Residual
$70,000
$87,000
$64,000

$221,000

Land Residual
$70,000
$87,000
$64,000

$221,000

Land Residual
$163,333
$163,333
$163,333
$135,000
$400,000
$110,000
$110,000

$1,244,999

Land Residual
$163,333
$163,333
$163,333
$135,000
$400,000
$110,000
$110,000

$1,244,999

Est. Land Value
$250,000
$250,000

Average

per FF=>

Est. Land Value
$75,000
$100,000
$24,000
$199,000
Average
per FF=>

Est. Land Value
$70,000
$92,000
$65,000

$227,000

Average

per FF=>

Est. Land Value
$138,500
$138,500
$138,500
$137,500
$281,650
$100,000
$100,000

$1,034,650

Average

per FF=>

Est. Land Value
$152,800
$152,800
$152,800
$137,500
$389,980
$110,000
$110,000

$1,205,880

Average

per FF=>

Effec. Front
290.40
290.40

$861

Effec. Front
0.00
0.00

120.00

120.00

$1,842

Effec. Front
0.00
0.00

120.00

120.00

$1,842

Effec. Front
277.00
277.00
277.00
125.00
0.00
187.36
187.36
1330.72

$936

Effec. Front
277.00
277.00
277.00
125.00

0.00
187.36
187.36

1330.72

$936

Depth
150.00

Depth
0.00
0.00
300.00

Depth
0.00
0.00
300.00

Depth
249.96
249.96
249.97
258.90

0.00
232.77
232.77

Depth
249.96
249.96
249.97
258.90

0.00
232.77
232.77

Net Acres
1.00
1.00
Average

per Net Acre=>

Net Acres
2.00
3.30
0.41
5.71
Average

per Net Acre=>

Net Acres
2.00
3.30
0.41
5.71
Average

per Net Acre=>

Net Acres
1.59
1.59
1.59
0.74
14.50
1.00
1.00
22.02
Average
per Net Acre=>

Net Acres
1.59
1.59
1.59
0.74
14.50
1.00
1.00
22.02
Average
per Net Acre=>

Total Acres
1.00
1.00

$250,000

Total Acres
2.00
3.30
0.41
5.71

$38,684

Total Acres
2.00
3.30
0.41
5.71

$38,684

Total Acres
1.59
1.59
1.59
0.74
14.50
1.00
1.00
22.02

$56,552

Total Acres
1.59
1.59
1.59
0.74
14.50
1.00
1.00
22.02

$56,552

Dollars/FF
$861

Dollars/FF
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

$533

Dollars/FF
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

$533

Dollars/FF
$590
$590
$590

$1,080
#DIV/0!

$587

$587

Dollars/FF
$590
$590
$590

$1,080
#DIV/0!

$587

$587

Dollars/Acre  Dollars/SqFt

$250,000 $6
Average
per SqFt=> $6

Dollars/Acre  Dollars/SqFt

$35,000 $1
$26,364 $1
$154,964 $4
Average
per SqFt=> S1

Dollars/Acre  Dollars/SqFt

$35,000 $1
$26,364 $1
$154,964 $4
Average
per SqFt=> S1

Dollars/Acre  Dollars/SqFt

$102,725 $2
$102,725 $2
$102,725 $2
$181,696 $4
$27,586 $1
$109,890 $3
$109,890 $3
Average
per SqFt=> S1

Dollars/Acre  Dollars/SqFt

$102,725 $2
$102,725 $2
$102,725 $2
$181,696 $4
$27,586 $1
$109,890 $3
$109,890 $3
Average
per SqFt=> S1

Actual Front
290.40

Actual Front
0.00
0.00
120.00

Actual Front
0.00
0.00
120.00

Actual Front
277.00
277.00
277.00
125.00

0.00
187.36
187.36

Actual Front
277.00
277.00
277.00
125.00

0.00
187.36
187.36



